

Rules of Department of Labor and Industrial Relations

Division 40—State Board of Mediation Chapter 1—Organization and Description

Title]	Page
8 CSR 40-1.010	General Organization.	3



Title 8—DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Division 40—State Board of Mediation Chapter 1—Organization and Description

8 CSR 40-1.010 General Organization

PURPOSE: The purpose of this regulation is to comply with section 536.023, RSMo which requires each agency to adopt as a rule a description of its operation and the methods where the public may obtain information or make submissions or requests.

- (1) The State Board of Mediation is an agency of the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations.
- (A) The board decides issues as to appropriate bargaining units and majority representative status for public employees in the state.
- (B) The board mediates labor disputes in the area of public utilities between employers and employees as to hours, wages and working conditions.
- (C) The public may obtain information or make submissions or requests to the State Board of Mediation, PO Box 2071, Jefferson City, MO 65102, telephone (573) 751-3614.

AUTHORITY: section 295.070, RSMo 2016.*
Original rule filed Aug. 30, 1976, effective
Dec. 11, 1976. Amended: Filed June 17,
1998, effective Jan. 30, 1999. Amended:
Filed March 1, 2022, effective Oct. 30, 2022.

*Original authority: 295.070, RSMo 1947.

(9/30/22)